OP \$40.00 3121117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HI Limited Partnership		10/13/1999	PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HI Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1815 The Exchange	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121117	DELIGHTFULLY TACKY, YET UNREFINED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709530995
Email: go@hkw-law.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Ourada
Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Ourada
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T Ourada/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

900333453

source=Exhibit A - Certificate of Limited Partnership - HI Limited Partnership#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - Certificate of Limited Partnership - HI Limited Partnership#page2.tif source=Exhibit A - Certificate of Limited Partnership - HI Limited Partnership#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0460



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000025786₋7)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)922-4003

From:

Account Name : CARLTON, FIELDS OF ST. PETERSBURG

Account Number: 075364003002 : (727)821-7000 Phone

Fax Number : (727)822-3768

FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

HI Limited Partnership

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	2
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$638.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

10/13/99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0461

H99000025786 7

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

This Certificate of Limited Partnership ("Certificate") is executed by HOOTERS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "General Partner"), the sole General Partner of HI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), on behalf of and as the act of the Limited Partnership, and is to be filed pursuant to Section 620.108 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986).

The undersigned General Partner certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is "HI Limited Partnership".
- 2. The address of the office required to be maintained by Section 620.105(1), Florida Statutes, is:

HI Limited Partnership, c/o Hooters, Inc. 26133 U.S. Highway 19 North, Suite 100 Clearwater, Florida 33763

3. The name and address of the Limited Partnership's agent for service of process required by Section 620.105(2), Florida Statutes, is:

Neil G. Kiefer 26133 U.S. Highway 19 North, Suite 100 Clearwater, Florida 33763

4. The name and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership is:

Name Hooters. Inc. (\$31456 <u>Address</u>

1

Hooters, Inc. Vo. G31456)

26133 U.S. Highway 19 North, Suite 100 Clearwater, Florida 33763

5. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is:

HI Limited Partnership, c/o Hooters, Inc. 26133 U.S. Highway 19 North, Suite 100 Clearwater, Florida 33763

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2029.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned General Partner has executed this Certificate on October 13, 1999, and hereby certifies under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

HOOTERS, INC., a Florida corporation, sole General Partner of HI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership

Neil G. Kiefer, President

H99000025786 7 Page 1 of 2 Pages

Ronald L. Stephenson, Florida Bar No. 0679331 Carlton Fields, et al. [Voice: (727) 821-7000; Fax: (727) 822-3768] 200 Central Avenue, Suite 2300, St. Petersburg, FL 33701

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0462

H990000257867

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for HI Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership, at the place designated in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent, and states that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent and agrees to act in that capacity.

Dated: October 13, 1999

Neil G. Kiefer

AFFIDAVIT OF LIMITED PARTNER CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PINELLAS	•

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Neil G. Kiefer, the President of Hooters, Inc., a Florida corporation, who, upon first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is the President of Hooters, Inc., the sole General Partner of HI Limited Partnership, and has the authority to make this Affidavit of Limited Partner Capital Contributions on its behalf; and

The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners and the total amount anticipated to be contributed by all limited partners is \$70,000.

FURTHER AFFLANT SAYETH NOT.

Neil G. Kiefer, President of Hooters, Inc., sole General Partner of HI Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN before me this 13 day of October, 1999.

Notary Public

LUCILLE GRINNELL

Typed/Printed Name of Notary Public

My commission expires:

ELICIALE GRIDNELL

NY COMMISSION & CC 578478

EXPRES: August 29, 2000

Bonded Turu Nobry Public Underwriters

Ronald L. Stephenson, Florida Bar No. 0679331 Carlton Fields, et al. [Voice: (727) 821-7000; Fax: (727) 822-3768] 200 Central Avenue, Suite 2300, St. Petersburg, FL 33701

H99000025786 7 Page 2 of 2 Pages

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 08/05/2015